

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).583/2004

ASHOK KUMAR KONAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMA PROSAD DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for directions and modification)

Date: 06/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Ms. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties. It appears that our suggestion to the Government

was acted upon but the communication was delayed and in the meantime special leave petition was

dismissed on 2.9.2005. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we clarify that the

nd in the way order dismissing the special leave petition will not sta  
of the petitioner getting an

employment in the same school which offered to him.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master